

1 205116-2 : n : 02/18/2020 : CMH / bm LSA2020-20158R1

2  
3 HOUSE PUBLIC SAFETY AND HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT  
4 TO HB74

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 2, delete lines 1 to 8, inclusive, in their  
10 entirety.

11  
12 On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety  
13 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

14 further for the administration of uniform accident  
15 reporting; to repeal Section 32-5A-350, Code of

16  
17 On page 7, delete lines 8 to 10, inclusive, and  
18 insert in lieu thereof the following:

19 (9) For persons 18 years of age or older, the use of  
20 a wireless

21  
22 On page 10, line 12, restore "~~and~~"

23  
24 On page 10, lines 13 to 15, inclusive, delete the  
25 underlined language.

1                   Delete Section 4 in its entirety beginning on page  
2           10, line 21, and continuing through page 11, line 2, and  
3           renumber the remaining sections accordingly.